505729105 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5775916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-CHING WU	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNODISK CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5F., NO. 237, SEC. 1, DATONG RD.		
Internal Address:	XIZHI DIST.		
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	221		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16655720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4547-126		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=4547-126-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT18-2019#page1.tif source=4547-126-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT18-2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505729105 REEL: 050755 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

HE OPER	ATION OF ELECTRONIC APPARATUS
ĩ	he PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
Check one	
2	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignmen U.S. Patent Application Serial No. $\underline{16/655720}$, filed $\underline{10/17/2019}$ U.S. Patent No
3	he PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are;
Check One	
1999	U.S. Patent rights only
88	2 - r. co. 1. amoni 1 silinina certa
] worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing d Patent Application identified above.
87	WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
31	he above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
	WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 US a or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
171	he ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	ruli name of sole or first assignor) Chih-Ching WU
	5F., No. 237, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhl Dist, New Talpel City 221, Talwan
, ,	
·	"ull name of second joint assignor)
	six rearies in societas funit picarginas s
-rimess'	
	(Full name of third joint assignor)
Address)	

(F	Full name of fourth (pint assignor)
Address)	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	그는 그들은 그는 사람들이 가는 사람들이 가장 그들은 그들은 사람들이 가장 살아 있다.
	he sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

B30-1907-012US

Page 1 of 2

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)			
	∷an individual			
	a parinership			
	a Corporation of	TAIWAN		(State or Country)
	0000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	********************	www.
[Additions	i arajanane see bestaa nam	nd on shaamint.	مريمان فمواهد	
C3 Secretaria	s assignees are being nan	ieo on separately	numpered snee	rs attached nereto.
The ASSIGNOR(s consideration, receipt of whit successors and assigns;	 in consideration of \$1.0 ch is acknowledged, have 	0 paid by each AS and do hereby as	SIGNEE, and o sign the followin	ther good and valuable g to each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclus	ive right to the invention;			
an equal interest in invention, all continuations, of patent applications; and	n and to the entire right, titl continuations-in-part, divisi			
the right to claim p	viority under 35 U.S.C. § 1	19, based on any	earlier foreign a	applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Pate request(s) the Commissions ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal in ASSIGNEE(S), their success	r of Patents and Trademar terest in the entire right, til	ks to issue all Let	lers Patent to th	IOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and e ASSIGNEE(S) as the nd enjoyment of said
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, s papers to cause any and all	respecting said invention, ubstitute, renewal, reexam Letters Patent to be issued irable to aid said ASSIGNE	and testify in any ination and reissu I to sald ASSIGNI	legal proceedin e applications, e EE(S), make all	r their representatives, any facts gs, sign all lewful papers, execul execute all necessary assignmen rightful caths and generally do ns, to obtain and enforced prope
I hereby give the Attorneys of Patent Application when kno	if record authorization to in wn.	sen the Serial Nu	mber and filing :	date of the above-referenced
CHTH-Ching WU (Signature	CHING WU		2	-24-2019
Chih-Ching WU (Signature	of sole or first assignor)		(Date)	

B30-1907-012US

Page 2 of 2